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Timing by Innotex
KEJOHANAN OLAHRAGA TERBUKA SUKMA TRIALS POWPKL/MSWP/MILO 2024

Trek Latihan MSN, Bukit Jalil Kuala Lumpur
27 - 28 January 2024

Power by IGIS

109 - 800m Lelaki - Heats

Records Result Name Team Date vanue

Heat 1 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 429 DEVATHARSHAN A/L SELLATHURAI PONS (SUKMA) 2:03.05   Q

2 114 MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN NAZIM MYDIN MSN SELANGOR 2:03.70   Q

3 269 MUHAMMAD ADRY FAKHRY BIN MOHD
AZLIM KUALA TERENGGANU AA 2:04.70   q

4 470 NURADRI BIN NURIMAN SEGI UNIVESITY & COLLEGE 2:08.36  

5 331 MUHAMMAD ASRI BIN ABDUL RAHMAN MC CLUB 2:09.10  

6 339 MUHAMMAD TAUFIQ BIN AZWAN PPD PASIR PUTEH (WHITE SAND) 2:10.74  

7 318 AMMAR HAKEEM BIN MOHD FU'AD WIPERS 2:14.10  

8 25 HAZIQ DANIAL BIN AZHAR SMK BUKHARY 2:17.09  

9 297 DEV DARSHAAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:19.40  

10 618 LEE HAN PEGASUS 2:27.28  

11 496 AHMAD AIMAN AIZUDDIN BIN MOHD
HUSIN

SEKOLAH MENENGAH SEKSYEN
18 SH 2:27.65  

12 548 AHMAD KHAIZURAN RAIF BIN MOHD
KHAIRI TITAN ATHLETICS 2 2:30.46  

13 474 MUHAMMAD DANIEL BIN SAFRI UNIMEL ATHLETIC CLUB 2:32.92  

14 259 CHONG JAY - MAN KELAB OLAHRAGA SETIAWANGSA 2:34.89  

15 154 MELCHIOR KEVIN A/L MANIMARAN BEBAS (MELCHIOR KEVIN) 2:47.01  

- 131 ANDI NASRUL BIN JAINUDDIN MSN SELANGOR DNS  

- 565 DISHALAN A/L MANIMARAN KELAB OLAHRAGA SHAHSARA DNS  

- 592 VARMAN A/L SEVARAMAN YOUNG TALENT TRACK & FIELD DNS  

- 117 SHAHRUL AMRI ZULKIFLI MSN SELANGOR DNS  
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Heat 2 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 405 MUHD FAKRUL AFIZUL BIN NASIR KELANTAN 2:07.14   Q

2 115 MUHAMMAD SYAEIQ BIN NAZIM MYDIN MSN SELANGOR 2:07.38   Q

3 110 TAQIYUDDIN BIN MOHAMAD MSN SELANGOR 2:09.86  

4 366 JIVINESH A/L ARUMUGAM SUKMA JOHOR 2:11.39  

5 260 KENNETH FOONG ZI HENG KELAB OLAHRAGA
SETIAWANGSA 2:12.10  

6 58 PRESTON CHEW EE TZEN FALCON ATHLETICS 2:13.10  

7 390 MUHAMAD ZIQRI BIN SHAIFUL JAZLIZAM CAK SPORT ACADEMY 2:13.26  

8 332 CHAI KAI LE MC CLUB 2:15.36  

9 624 THAM YI HONG PEGASUS 2:20.79  

10 619 AIDEN TAN YI XUN PEGASUS 2:22.83  

11 61 LOOI XIEN HERN FALCON ATHLETICS 2:23.58  

12 243 ARIFF ARMAN BAHARUDDIN BEECITY SQUAD 2:28.85  

13 299 JISHVAN RAU A/L MAHINTRA ALFA GABRIANS 2:35.33  

- 316 MUHAMMAD DANIAL ZAQWAN BIN MUHD
AYUD WIPERS DNS  

- 591 RIISHIY A/L SEVARAMAN YOUNG TALENT TRACK & FIELD DNS  

- 48 BOWEN NG YI KHAI FALCON ATHLETICS DNS  

- 07 MUHAMMAD HARIZ BIN MUHAMAD
MAZUAN SEKOLAH SUKAN KUALA LUMPUR DNS  

- 504 AHMAD IZZUL HARITH B JAMILUDDIN IPTEK DNS  

- 575 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN POA TERENGGANU DNS  
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Heat 3 Start Time:

Pos Bib Athlete Team Result React Remark

1 116 SUTHARSHEN BAHVA A/L DINESH BABU MSN SELANGOR 2:01.55   Q

2 433 KUMARESH PONS (SUKMA) 2:05.59   Q

3 295 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:07.34   q

4 317 RAIS RAZIQ BIN MUSTAPHA KAMAL WIPERS 2:07.77  

5 341 AQIL HAIRIL BIN AZIHAN PPD PASIR PUTEH (WHITE SAND) 2:09.50  

6 120 SHREEMATH BAHVA A/L DINESH BABU MSN SELANGOR 2:12.78  

7 18 BADRUL AIMAN BIN HADRI BEBAS (BADRUL AIMAN BIN
HADRI) 2:14.25  

8 319 AQIL BIN MISNI WIPERS 2:15.46  

9 170 LOW TING KAI CHUNG LING PRIVATE HIGH
SCHOOL 2:15.89  

10 250 SANTOSH MAHENDRAN BEECITY SQUAD 2:15.93  

11 523 MUHAMMAD HARIZ B MAZUAN TITAN ATHLETICS 1 2:17.11  

12 617 HAM YI SWEN PEGASUS 2:17.74  

13 09 CHONG YONG ZHENG TZU CHI INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 2:18.88  

14 159 AMOS WOON REN LER CHUNG LING PRIVATE HIGH
SCHOOL 2:18.89  

15 296 KEERTHI VAASAN A/L ELANGOMURUGAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:21.21  

16 298 MAGESWARAN A/L THURAISINGAM ALFA GABRIANS 2:23.63  

17 395 SYAZWAN ABID BIN IZWAN CAK SPORT ACADEMY 2:24.70  

- 505 MUHAMMAD HUSSAINI BIN HASHIM IPTEK DNS  
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800m Lelaki
Summary

Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

1 3 170 LOW TING KAI
CHUNG LING

PRIVATE HIGH
SCHOOL

2:15.89

2 2 332 CHAI KAI LE MC CLUB 2:15.36

3 2 366 JIVINESH A/L ARUMUGAM SUKMA JOHOR 2:11.39

4 1 114 MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN NAZIM MYDIN MSN SELANGOR 2:03.70 Q

5 2 405 MUHD FAKRUL AFIZUL BIN NASIR KELANTAN 2:07.14 Q

6 2 58 PRESTON CHEW EE TZEN FALCON
ATHLETICS 2:13.10

7 2 61 LOOI XIEN HERN FALCON
ATHLETICS 2:23.58

8 2 619 AIDEN TAN YI XUN PEGASUS 2:22.83

9 2 624 THAM YI HONG PEGASUS 2:20.79

10 3 09 CHONG YONG ZHENG
TZU CHI

INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL

2:18.88

11 3 116 SUTHARSHEN BAHVA A/L DINESH BABU MSN SELANGOR 2:01.55 Q

12 3 120 SHREEMATH BAHVA A/L DINESH BABU MSN SELANGOR 2:12.78

13 3 159 AMOS WOON REN LER
CHUNG LING

PRIVATE HIGH
SCHOOL

2:18.89

14 2 390 MUHAMAD ZIQRI BIN SHAIFUL JAZLIZAM CAK SPORT
ACADEMY 2:13.26

15 3 18 BADRUL AIMAN BIN HADRI
BEBAS (BADRUL

AIMAN BIN
HADRI)

2:14.25

16 3 250 SANTOSH MAHENDRAN BEECITY SQUAD 2:15.93

17 3 295 TIRESSH A/L RAJAMOGAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:07.34 q

18 3 296 KEERTHI VAASAN A/L ELANGOMURUGAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:21.21

19 3 298 MAGESWARAN A/L THURAISINGAM ALFA GABRIANS 2:23.63
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

20 3 317 RAIS RAZIQ BIN MUSTAPHA KAMAL WIPERS 2:07.77

21 3 319 AQIL BIN MISNI WIPERS 2:15.46

22 3 341 AQIL HAIRIL BIN AZIHAN
PPD PASIR

PUTEH (WHITE
SAND)

2:09.50

23 3 395 SYAZWAN ABID BIN IZWAN CAK SPORT
ACADEMY 2:24.70

24 3 433 KUMARESH PONS (SUKMA) 2:05.59 Q

25 3 523 MUHAMMAD HARIZ B MAZUAN TITAN
ATHLETICS 1 2:17.11

26 3 617 HAM YI SWEN PEGASUS 2:17.74

27 2 299 JISHVAN RAU A/L MAHINTRA ALFA GABRIANS 2:35.33

28 1 154 MELCHIOR KEVIN A/L MANIMARAN
BEBAS

(MELCHIOR
KEVIN)

2:47.01

29 1 25 HAZIQ DANIAL BIN AZHAR SMK BUKHARY 2:17.09

30 1 259 CHONG JAY - MAN
KELAB

OLAHRAGA
SETIAWANGSA

2:34.89

31 1 269 MUHAMMAD ADRY FAKHRY BIN MOHD AZLIM
KUALA

TERENGGANU
AA

2:04.70 q

32 1 297 DEV DARSHAAN ALFA GABRIANS 2:19.40

33 1 318 AMMAR HAKEEM BIN MOHD FU'AD WIPERS 2:14.10

34 1 331 MUHAMMAD ASRI BIN ABDUL RAHMAN MC CLUB 2:09.10

35 1 339 MUHAMMAD TAUFIQ BIN AZWAN
PPD PASIR

PUTEH (WHITE
SAND)

2:10.74

36 1 429 DEVATHARSHAN A/L SELLATHURAI PONS (SUKMA) 2:03.05 Q

37 1 470 NURADRI BIN NURIMAN SEGI UNIVESITY
& COLLEGE 2:08.36

38 1 474 MUHAMMAD DANIEL BIN SAFRI UNIMEL
ATHLETIC CLUB 2:32.92

39 1 496 AHMAD AIMAN AIZUDDIN BIN MOHD HUSIN
SEKOLAH

MENENGAH
SEKSYEN 18 SH

2:27.65
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Rank Heat Bib Name Team Result Remark

40 1 548 AHMAD KHAIZURAN RAIF BIN MOHD KHAIRI TITAN
ATHLETICS 2 2:30.46

41 1 618 LEE HAN PEGASUS 2:27.28

42 2 110 TAQIYUDDIN BIN MOHAMAD MSN SELANGOR 2:09.86

43 2 115 MUHAMMAD SYAEIQ BIN NAZIM MYDIN MSN SELANGOR 2:07.38 Q

44 2 243 ARIFF ARMAN BAHARUDDIN BEECITY SQUAD 2:28.85

45 2 260 KENNETH FOONG ZI HENG
KELAB

OLAHRAGA
SETIAWANGSA

2:12.10

- 1 565 DISHALAN A/L MANIMARAN
KELAB

OLAHRAGA
SHAHSARA

DNS

- 1 592 VARMAN A/L SEVARAMAN YOUNG TALENT
TRACK & FIELD DNS

- 2 07 MUHAMMAD HARIZ BIN MUHAMAD MAZUAN SEKOLAH SUKAN
KUALA LUMPUR DNS

- 2 591 RIISHIY A/L SEVARAMAN YOUNG TALENT
TRACK & FIELD DNS

- 2 575 MUHAMMAD THAQIF LUTFI BIN AZMAN POA
TERENGGANU DNS

- 2 504 AHMAD IZZUL HARITH B JAMILUDDIN IPTEK DNS

- 2 48 BOWEN NG YI KHAI FALCON
ATHLETICS DNS

- 2 316 MUHAMMAD DANIAL ZAQWAN BIN MUHD AYUD WIPERS DNS

- 3 505 MUHAMMAD HUSSAINI BIN HASHIM IPTEK DNS

- 1 131 ANDI NASRUL BIN JAINUDDIN MSN SELANGOR DNS

- 1 117 SHAHRUL AMRI ZULKIFLI MSN SELANGOR DNS
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